
 RAES 

RED DE LAS AMERICAS 
 PARA LA EQUIDAD EN SALUD 

LISTA DE PORTAVOZ DE EXPERTOS – 
DIFUSION DE LA COMISION DE LA OPS 

NORTEAMERICA 

CANADA 

Cindy Blackstock (PAHO Commissioner), First Nations Child and Family Caring Society of Canada, 
cblackst@fncaringsociety.com  

Marcia Anderson, University of Manitoba, Marcia.andersondecoteau@umanitoba.ca  

Cory Neudorf, Chief Medical Health Officer, Saskatoon Health Region, Cory.Neudorf@saskatoonhealthregion.ca  

ESTADOS UNIDOS 

Jo Ivey Boufford (PAHO Commissioner), New York University School of Medicine, Jboufford@nyam.org  

David Satcher, Satcher Health Leadership Institute, dsatcher@msm.edu  

Kisha Holden, Satcher Health Leadership Institute, kholden@msm.edu  

Arachu Castro, Tulane University School of Public Health and Tropical Medicine, acastro1@tulane.edu  

David Gaus, Andean Health and Development, dgaus@andeanhealth.org  

Melissa C. Smith, UC Santa Barbara, melissasmith@ucsb.edu  

Sarah Shannon, Executive Director Hesperian Health, sarahs@hesperian.org  

MEXICO 

Nelly Salgado de Snyder, Instituto Nacional de Salud Publica, nelly.salgado@insp.mx  

Xiimena Avellaneda, Grupo de Estudios sobr la Mujer Rosario Castellanos GESMujer, xavellaneda1@gmail.com  

Paulina Pacheco, Secretaria de Salud Federal de Mexico, paulina.pacheco@salud.gob.mx  

COSTA RICA 

Maria del Rocio Saenz, National University, Costa Rica, saenz.rocio@gmail.com 

SUDAMERICA 

BRAZIL 
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Paulo Buss (PAHO Commissioner), FIOCRUZ: Center for International Relations in Health, buss@fiocruz.br    

Luis Augusto Galvao, FIOCRUZ: Center for International Relations in Health, luiz.galvao@fiocruz.br  

PARAGUAY 

Wesley Schmidt, Ministry of Health, wschmidt1947@gmail.com  

ECUADOR 

Maria Paula Romo (PAHO Commissioner), International University of Ecuador, paularomo@gmail.com  

COLOMBIA 

Pastor Murillo (PAHO Commissioner), United Nations Committee for the Elimination of Racial Discrimination, 
pastormurillo77@hotmail.com  

Amy Ritterbusch, UCLA Luskin School of Public Affairs, Department of Social Welfare, 
aritterbusch@luskin.ucla.edu 

PERU 

Carlos Caceres, University Cayetano Heredia, carlos.caceres@upch.pe  

ARGENTINA 

Mabel Bianco (PAHO Commisioner), Fundacion para Estudio e Investigacion de la Mujer, mbianco@feim.org.ar  

Eugenia Tarzibachi, National University, San Martin, etarzibachi@gmail.com  

CARIBE 

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 

Donald Trevor Simeon, University of West Indies. St. Augustine, Donald.simeon@sta.uwi.edu  

CUBA 

Pedro Mas, Instituto de Medicina Tropical Pedro Kouri, pedromas313@gmail.com  

RAES WEBSITE 

HealthEquityAmericas.org 

RAES CONTACTO 

Michael Rodriguez 
Director Fundador, Red de las Americas para la Equidad en Salud (RAES)  
healthequidadnetwork@mednet.ucla.edu 
310-794-0394  
10880 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1800 
Los Angeles, CA 90024 
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